Tective Date of Transfer 9/1/95 See Name Harms 1 Twin NW Sec 23 T 20 R 19 W/A Tal Description of Lease: NW/4 Pawnee Deduction Zone(s) Section Zone(s) Feet from N/S Line of Section Feet from E/W Line of Section Tall Pit Technology T
Pawnee Pawnee Coduction Zone(s) Feet from N/S Line of Section Feet from E/W Line of Section Age Pit Drill Pit Code R 19 (W) Pawnee Pa
Pawnee Teet from N/S Line of Section Feet from E/W Line of Section Section Drill Pit The page Pit Drill Pit The page Pit
Pawnee Inty Pawnee Induction Zone(s) Cedar Hills Interpret Feet from N/S Line of Section Feet from E/W Line of Section Interpret Pawnee Interpret Pawn
Pawnee oduction Zone(s) jection Zone(s) Feet from N/S Line of Section Feet from E/W Line of Section age Pit Drill Pit ***********************************
Pawnee oduction Zone(s) jection Zone(s) Feet from N/S Line of Section Feet from E/W Line of Section age Pit Drill Pit ***********************************
duction Zone(s) Cedar Hills
duction Zone(s) Cedar Hills
rection Zone(s)
Feet from N/S Line of Secti Feet from E/W Line of Secti age Pit Drill Pit Feet from E/W Line of Secti
Feet from N/S Line of Secti Feet from E/W Line of Secti age Pit Drill Pit Feet From E/W Line of Secti
age Pit Drill Pit D

cson:
RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
rsonCecil O'Brate
/275-9231
CONSTRUMMINATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
rchaser NCRA WITHITA KAMENA
July 28, 1995
Cont O / Trate

transfer of injection authorizate proved and duly recorded in the recorded dgement of transfer pertains to Kar vey any ownership interest in the all
or of the above named lease contain
e pond permitted by #
e pond permitted by #
e 17 t

MUST BE FILED FOR ALL WELLS

	WELL STATUS (PROD/TA'D ABANDONED)										ū				
	TYPE OF WELL (OIL/GAS INJ/WSW)					5			U						
23-20S-19W	LINE South Line)	Circle FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL												
4/MN	GE FROM SECTION LINE FSL=Feet from South Line)	Circle FSL/FNL	FSL/FNL												
*LOCATION:	FOOTAG														
Harms 1 Twin	API NO. (YR DRLD/PRE '67),	Both are pre 1967													
*LEASE NAME	WELL NO.														

A SEPARATE SHEET MAY BE ATTACHED IF NECESSARY

FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL

FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL

*When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.





July 31, 1995

Tina Woods
Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, - Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

RE: Harms 1 Twin - Pawnee County

Dear Tina,

Enclosed is the Request for Change of Operator (T-1) form which you requested on the above lease. We do not have a signature from the prior operator, so we are including assignments.

Please note that there was a change of ownership inbetween Mull and American Warrior, Inc. Also, Mull had assigned the lease to a number of parties during their ownership. As a result, I am including assignments from Mull Drilling to the Mull Trust and a number of et al's, from the Mull Trusts and et al's to Schwein Tank and from Schwein Tank to American Warrior, Inc. The result of these assignments is the transfer from Mull to AWI of all the working interest in the above-referenced lease.

You should also note that the producing wells were drilled about 1960, which is before the 1967 date when API numbers were being assigned. No API numbers are available for this lease.

Please process this Change of Operator. If there are any questions, I can be contacted at 316/275-2963.

Sincerely,

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 0 2 1995

COLA WINGHING KANARAB

Daniel Lee Dalke

Dil Ch

Assignment of Oil and Gas Lease NW/4 Section 23-205-19W Pawnee County, Kansas Page 2

This Assignment is made without warranty of title, either express or implied.

EXECUTED this 27th day of October, 1993, but to be effective for all purposes as of 7:00 a.m. on September 1, 1993.

MULL DRILLING COMPANY, INC.

STATE OF KANSAS 88 t COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

Be it remembered that on this 27th day of October, 1993, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, in and for the county and state aforesaid, came LEWIS M. MULL, President of MULL DRILLING COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of Kansas, personally known to me to be such officer, and to be the same person who executed as such officer the foregoing instrument of writing in behalf of said corporation, and he duly acknowledged the execution of the same for himself and for said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.

Maria R. Murray, Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

October 11, 1994

MARIA R. MURRAY KOTARY PURLIC STATE OF KAYSAS MYAPPLEKA. 10-11-94

State of Kansas | 66. Fee \$ 8.00 no Proper not bell as Lasamunians This tostrumeau

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE TIDOCOCK A M. TOTAL MY THEORY OIL DOOM MET TO DESCRIPTION OF OIL AND GAS LEASE TIDOCOCK A M. TOTAL MY THEORY OIL DOOM MET TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL MILLION Jugsd ...

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.

That the undersigned, HULL DRILLING COMPANY, INC., Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the following named parties, as Assignees, all (100%) of Assignor's interest in and to the Oil and Gas Lease hereinafter described, such parties and their respective interests therein being as follows:

> Atkinson Resources, Inc. . 266666667 Ostrander Resources Company .177777778 Marcy Mayor Ramsay .037037038 Margaret Quigley, Trustee under .074074074 Revocable Trust Agreement dated June 14, 1993" Lewis M. Mull .148148148 Dearco .074074073 Betty I. Mull .074074074 Robert Martin and Margaret A. Quigley, .074074074 or the survivor, Co-Trustees of the Betty I. Mull Trust Robert Martin and Margaret A. Quigley, .074074074 or the survivor, Co-Trustees of the Margaret A. Quigley Trust

The interests above conveyed are in and to the following described Oil and Gas Lease, to-wit:

> Oil and Gas Leage dated July 6th, 1956, by and between Anna Harms and Harry W. Harms, her husband, and Walter A. Hagerman and Anna Hagerman, his wife, as lessors, and F. P. Hambright, as lessee, recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Pawnee County, Kansas in Book H/27 at Page 447, covering

The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section 23, Township 20 South, Range 19 West, Pawnee County, Kansas;

together with a like interest in the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith.

The interests above conveyed are subject to their proportionate share of overriding royalty interests as they appear of record.

In the event the Oil and Gas Lease and lands described herein cover less than the entire oil, gas, and mineral leasehold estate, the interests herein assigned and conveyed shall be reduced proportionately.

STATE OF KAMPARA) SE.	
COUNTY OF JOLISON	
the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Marday of Non., 1995, by human again, how, bhala H.	Learny

WITNESS my hand and seal.	
Blenda agan Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
2.25-94	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, 19, by	
WITNESS my hand and seal.	
Notary Public	
Motary Public Hy Commission Expires:	
Hy Commission Expires: STATE OF	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	DECEIVEDceinn
STATE OF	RECEIVED COMMISSION
STATE OF	RECEIVED COMMISSION AUG 0 2, 1995
STATE OF	PECEIVED COMMISSION CORPORATION COMMISSION AUG 0 2 1995 ON SACKIVITATION RANGES

Lewis M. Mull	Betty I. Mull
MARGARET QUIGLEY REVOCABLE TRUST	DEARCO
By: Margaret Quigley, Trustee	By: Donald H. Deturing
Marcy Mayor Ramsay Marky Mayor Ramsay	H.A. Hayor III
Lori Nayor O'Neill P Pouce of Ally	H.A. Mayor, Jr.
COUNTY OF Drenkan	81
The foregoing instrument was day of the foregoing instrument was d	Acknowledged before me this 30 th A. Mayor, Ar. individually and 111 and H.A. Mayor, Jr.
WITNESS my hand and seal. A CHANNESK WAA (AREN K WAA	Karen K. Kula Notary Public
My Commission Expires: July 26, 1997	
STATE OF <u>Illoutona</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Lallatin</u>)	
The foregoing instrument was day of farmary, 1995, by Marca	acknowledged before me this 10th
WITNESS my hand and seal.	
Hy Commission Expires:	Motery Public Motery

Direct
liwer
Indexed
18.m
Coss.

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

#119	
State of Kanaas 84. Fee \$ 10.00	
This instrument was liked for record of	1
the 24 th day of Jan. 19%.	-
10:00 o'clock A. M., and duly recorded	į
how Mag of Oil E 605 page 77	_
The more William Regist	ř
Deput Coulsan Deput	ı

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, the undersigned, TROUSIL & ASSOCIATES, INC.; OSTRANDER RESOURCES COMPANY, ROBERT MARTIN AND MARGARET A. QUIGLEY, CO-TRUSTEES OF THE MARGARET A. QUIGLEY TRUST; ROBERT MARTIN AND MARGARET A. QUIGLEY, CO-TRUSTEES OF THE BETTY I. MULL TRUST; LEWIS M. MULL; BETTY I. MULL; MARGARET QUIGLEY, TRUSTEE UNDER REVOCABLE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 14, 1993; DEARCO; MARCY MAYOR RAMSAY; H.A. MAYOR, III; LORI MAYOR O'MEILL; and M.A. MAYOR, JR. (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor"), for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby confessed and acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto HAROLD SCHWIEN, P.O. BOX 86, Bazine, Kansas 67516 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the following described Oil and Gas Lease in Pawnee County, Kansas, to wit:

> 011 and Gas Lease dated July 6th, 1956, by and between Anna Harms and Harry W. Harms, her husband, and Walter A. Hagerman and Anna Hagerman, his wife, as lessors, and F. P. Hambright, as lessee, recorded in the records of the Register of Deeds of Pawnee County, Kansas in Book M/27 at Page 447, covering

> > The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section 23, Township 20 South, Range 19 West, Pawnee County, Kansas;

together with a like interest in the rights incident thereto, and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith.

The interests above conveyed are subject to their proportionate share of overriding royalty interests as they appear of record.

This Assignment is made without warranty of title, either express or implied.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts with the same effect as if all parties had executed the same copy.

Assignor grants power of attorney to assignee to execute any transfer orders required to effectuate the purpose herein.

EXECUTED this <u>Annh</u> day of be effective for all purposes as of	December , 1994 , but to January 1, 1995 at 7:00 a.m.
TROUSIL & ASSOCIATES, INC.	OSTRANDER RESOURCES COMPANY
Вуг	Вут
HARGARET A. QUIGLEY TRUST	BETTY I. HULL TRUST
By: Robert Hartin, Co-Trustee	By: Robert Martin, Co-Trustee
By: Margaret A. Ouigley-	By: Margaret A. Quigley,

Co-Trustee

Margaret A. Quigley,

Co-Trustee

STATE OF KANSAS)						
COUNTY OF SEDCWICK	}	នគ ៖					
The foregoing instrument day of January , 1995 , by Quigley Trust; and Robert Martin,	Rok Co-	as ac ert Ma Trusta	knowle rtin, Co e of the	dged o-Trus e Bett	before tee of y 1. Mu	me this 1 the Margaret 11 Trust	6th A.
• 100.							
NO SITNESS my hand and sea	al.	7	Cannie J	The ohnson	ie (Johnson Notary Publ	<u> </u>
July 13, 1997							
.valy 13, 133							
						76	
STATE OF	;	851					
COUNTY OF)						
The foregoing instrume	nt	as as	knowle	dged	befor	e me this	
day of, 19	, p;						
WITHESS my hand and se	al.						
				,		Notary Pub	HIC
My Commission Expires:							
STATE OFRansas) 35					
COUNTY OFSedgwick)	·.·•				
On this 10th day personally appeared J	ly a	worn,	did a	ay t	hat he	is the	
of said corporation and the in behalf of said corporation briedless, and said Jaw said instrument to be the	ratines I	aid i on t . Qui e act	nstrum y auti m and de	ent w horit	as sig	ned and se its Board acknowle _corporati	dged on.
Witness my hand and s	eal	this	10th	day	of J	anuary_, 19	95
			Ma	rua	Z. C	Plaistea	ublic
My Commission Expires:							
000 0 00 1400 0							
				í		MARIA R. OLN	ISTEAD
October 14, 1998				1		MARIA R. OLN HOTARY PU STATE OF KA RIY APPL EXP.	MSAS .

STATE OF Kansas	
COUNTY OF Sedgwick	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thiday of <u>January</u> , 19 <u>95</u> , by <u>Betty I, Mull</u>	s 10th
*	
WITNESS my hand and seal.	
My Commission Expires: October 14, 1998 Maria R. Olmstead Notary F	
HOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KARSAS My April Exp. 10-14-98	
STATE OFKansas /)	
COUNTY OF Sedgwick	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thi day of January , 1995 , by Margaret Quigley, Trustee under Revocable Trust Agreement dated June 14, 1993	ts 10th
WITNESS my hand and seal.	
Maria R. Olmstead Notary B	Public
My Commission Expires:	,
October 1/ 1009	
MARIA R. OLMSTEAD MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KAMBAS My Appl Exp. 10-14-11	
STATE OF COLORADO) COUNTY OF BODER	
On this day of	ore me onally
and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporat of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Boa Directors, and said EDP. Teas! Said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation in the said corporation by authority of its Boa Directors, and said EDP. Teas!	e seal sealed rd of ledged tion.
Witness my hand and seal this 4th day of Jamach	1995.
D	RECEIVED Publ SPATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
My Commission Expires:	AUG 0 2 1995
10-9-9	COM-MIKHINE MURAR

^ 11	
Lewis H. Hull	Detty I. Hull Mull
MARGARET QUIGLEY REVOCABLE TRUST DE	ARCO
By. Margaret Quigley, Trustee By	1
Marcy Mayor Ramsay	H.A. Mayor, III
Lori Hayor O'Neill	H.A. Mayor, Jr.
STATE OF Kansas) COUNTY OF Sedgwick)	
The foregoing instrument was ack day of January , 1995, by Margaret Margaret A. Quigley Trust: and Margaret A. C. I. Mull Trust	A. Quigley, Co-Trustee of the
WITNESS my hand and seal.	
Ma Ma	Maua R. Olmstead aris R. Olmstead Notary Public
My Commission Expires: October 14, 1998	MARIA R. OLMSTEAD (MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appl. Exp. JOSEPH S
STATE OF Kensas) ss:	
The foregoing instrument was acleany of <u>January</u> , 19 <u>95</u> , by <u>Lewis</u>	knowledged before me this <u>10th</u> ; M. Mull
	lk.
WITNESS my hand and seal.	m' PDO + 1
	Maria R. Olmstoad ECEIVED Maria R. Olmstead Notary RHDEARPORATION COMMISSIO
My Commission Expires:	AUG 0 2 1995
October 14, 1998	MARIA R. OLMSTEAD
المالية	MY APPL EXP. 12-17-18 CONSCIENT A KAMEN'S

r	Difect
	· Inven
	Indexed
	Nern
	CIACH

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

State of Kansas Pawnee County sa.

This instrument was filed for record or the 24th day of _Tan. . 1923 10 00 o'clock A M., and duly recorded in book M99 of All 6A5 page 45 The company Causan Deput

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.

THAT, the undersigned, TROUSIL & ASSOCIATES, INC.; OSTRANDER RESOURCES COMPANY; ROBERT MARTIN AND MARGARET A. QUIGLEY, CO-TRUSTEES OF THE MARGARET A. QUIGLEY TRUST; ROBERT MARTIN AND MARGARET A. QUIGLEY, CO-TRUSTEES OF THE BETTY I. MULL TRUST; LEWIS H. MULL; BETTY I. MULL; MARGARET QUIGLEY, TRUSTEE UNDER REVOCABLE TRUST AGREEHENT DATED JUNE 14, 1993; DEARCO; MARCY MAYOR RAMSAY; H.A. HAYOR, III; LORI MAYOR O'NEILL; and H.A. MAYOR, JR. (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor"), for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and Valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby confessed and acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto HAROLD SCHWIEN, P.O. BOX 86, Bazine, Kansas 67516 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the following described Oil and Gas Lease in Pawnee County, Kansas, to wit;

> 011 and Gas Lease dated July 6th, 1956, by and between Anna Harms and Harry W. Harms, her husband; and Walter A. Hagerman and Anna Hagerman, his wife, as lessors, and F. P. Hambright, as lessee, recorded in the records of the Register of Deeds of Pawnee County, Kansas in Book M/27 at Page 447, covering

> > The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section 23, Township 20 South, Range 19 West, Pawnee County, Kansası

together with a like interest in the rights incident thereto, and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith.

The interests above conveyed are subject to their proportionate share of everriding royalty interests as they appear of record.

This Assignment is made without warranty of title, either express or implied.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts with the same effect as if all parties had executed the same copy.

any transfer orders required to effectuate	the purpose herein.
beseffective for all purposes as of Januar	y 1, 1995 at 7:00 a.m.
	ER RESOURCES COMPANY
d Trought, President Ja	mes E. Quinn, President
SAMMANN BUS	MULL TRUST
By. Mangaret & Quigley By: W	aignet 1 Qualey

Co-Trustee

Hargaret A. Quigley,

Co-Trustee

EXHIBIT "A"

DATE:

July 6, 1956

LESSOR:

Anna Harms and Harry W. Harms, her husband, and Walter A. Hagerman and Anna Hagerman, his wife

LESSEE:

F.P. Hambright

LEGAL:

Northwest Quarter (NW/4) Section 23-20S-19W

Pawnee County, Kansas

BOOK:

M/27

PAGE:

447

Interest in and to the properties described above, whether legal or equitable. Furthermore, in the event Assignor owns any additional interest in the lands decribed herein or if any oil and gas lease set forth on Exhibit "A" is not correctly described, it is the intent of this assignment to include and assign to Assignee any and all such interest, leases or rights, if any, subject to the same terms and conditions described herein.

This Quit Claim Assignment and Bill of Sale is executed the dates indicated below by the parties hereto, but shall be effective as of January 1, 1995.

ASSIGNOR:

Schwein Tank & Lease Service
DATE: 2-20-95 By: Harold B Schwie Pres.
Harold B. Schwien, President (print or type name & Title)
STATE OF Kansas)
COUNTY OF <u>Ness</u>)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20thday of February , 1995, By Harold Schwien, President of Schwien Tank & Lease
My appointment expires: Notary Public
MOTARY PUSER - Scale LT Marisas BERNICE MODIFE 88

Direct	
Invert	
ndexed	
Num	1
Cross	

QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE

THIS Quit Claim Assignment and Bill of Sale is made and executed the date indicated below by:

State of Kansas | SS. Fee \$ 10 | Pawnee County | # 256 | Fee \$ 10 | Pawnee County | # 256 | Fee \$ 10 | Pawnee County | # 256 | Fee \$ 10 | Pawnee County | # 256 | Fee \$ 10 | Pawnee County | # 256 | Fee \$ 10 | Pawnee County | # 256 | Fee \$ 10 | Pawnee County | # 256 | Fee \$ 10 | Pawnee County | # 256 | Fee \$ 10 | Pawnee County | # 256 | Fee \$ 10 | Pawnee County | # 256 | Fee \$ 10 | Pawnee County | # 256 | Fee \$ 10 | Pawnee County | # 256 | Fee \$ 10 | Pawnee County | # 256 | Fee \$ 10 | Pawnee County | # 256 | Fee \$ 10 | Pawnee County | # 256 | Fee \$ 10 | Pawnee County | # 256 | Pawnee County | Pawnee Co

P.O. Box 86

Bazine, KS. 67516

referred to hereinafter as "Assignor".

State of Kansas
Pawnee County

256

This Instrument was filed for record on
the 23 day of
4:15 o'clock P. M., and duly recorded in
book M99 of D. Galast page 167

July Coulson
Deputy

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, the foregoing Assignor does herewith quit claim and assign unto:

American Warrior, Inc. P.O. Box 399 Garden City, KS. 67846

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to:

- A. Those oil and gas leases described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, and in and to those lands described on Exhibit "A";
- B. Those oil and gas wells more particularly described on Exhibit "A", and all associated production facilities and equipment located thereon and used in connection therewith; and
- *C. Any and all contracts and agreements relating to the leases, lands and wells, described in Paragraphs A and B, above, including, but not limited to, operating agreements, gas purchase contracts (and claims or rights thereunder), crude oil sales agreements, farmout agreements, easements, right of ways, capital credits RECEIVED from utilities, all accounts receivable, suspended fundson commission and /or proceeds due Assignor, contribution agreements, release and surrender agreements, oil and gas leases, AUG 0 2 1995 and any other agreements if more particularly set forth on an Exhibit "B", attached hereto and made a paint MYCHIGE CONNESSION hereof.

Assignee herewith agrees to assume, from the effective date the obligations of the Assignor under the provisions of these agreements and to indemnify and hold Assignor harmless therefrom.

This Quit Claim Assignment and Bill of Sale is made without warranty of title, either expressed or implied. It is intended to convey all of Assignor's right, title and